

## QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION

Registration No.: 46821Q50057R0S

This is to certify

## Changsha Jiefeng high-tech ventilation material Co., Ltd.

Organization Code: 9143010257221504XF Registration Address: Room 103, Building 2, Block B, Xianghu first village, Wanbao Avenue, Furong district, Changsha City, Hunan Province, China Audit Address: No. 14-15, Building B2, Sanxiang plumbing and electrical market, Changsha City, Hunan Province, China (Sales address) Room 122, No.11, Building B5, Processing and Storage Zone of Gaoxing Logistics Park, Wangcheng Economic and Technological Development Zone, Changsha City, Hunan Province, China (Production address)

> In conformity with GB/T 19001-2016 idt IS09001: 2015

> > Certification scope

Production of color steel phenolic composite duct, inorganic soil high crystal fire protection composite duct; Sales of duct board, fire board, ventilation equipment and thermal insulation materials

Issue Date: May 20, 2021

Expiry Date: 19. 2024 May







\_\_\_\_\_

**7** CAND CERTIFICATION CO., LTD

After this certificate is issued, there should be at least two surveillance audits within the validity period of 3 years. The validity of the certificate can be checked at www.ybtc. org.cn. The certification information is available on the official website of the National Certification and Accreditation Administration (www.cnca.gov.cn). It is also available by scanning the QR codein the lower right.



Address: No.61 Jinma Road, Furong North Road, Kaifu District, Changsha City, Hunan